Page 1 of 6
AE44 and AE44S Automatic Air and Gas Vents for Liquid Systems
TI-P149-08
CMGT Issue 10
Certification
This product is available with a Manufacturer's Typical Test Report for the body and cap as standard and certification to EN 10204 3.1
if specified at time of ordering.
Sizes and pipe connections

A - D PN40, ASME 300
Body design conditions PN40
PMA Maximum allowable pressure 40 bar g
TMA Maximum allowable temperature 400 °C
TMO Maximum operating temperature
AE44 200 °C
AE44S 400 °C
Product is safe for use under full vacuum conditions
Designed for a maximum cold hydraulic test pressure of:
ASME 150 30 bar g
JIS/KS 20 49 bar g
PN40/ASME 300 60 bar g
Note: For lower operating temperatures consult Spirax Sarco.
∆PMX - Maximum differential pressures
AE44 DN15 21 bar
AE44S-21 DN15 21 bar
AE44 DN20 21 bar
AE44S-21 DN20 21 bar
AE44S-3.5 DN25 3.5 bar
AE44S-5.3 DN25 5.3 bar
AE44S-7.8 DN25 7.8 bar
AE44S-16.7 DN25 16.7 bar
The automatic air and gas vent in its complete operational form must not be subjected to a pressure greater than 48 bar g otherwise damage
to the mechanism may result.
TI-P149-08
CMGT Issue 9

isolating valve.
Note: on reassembly make sure that the dowel is located into the body.
How to order
Example: 1 off Spirax Sarco DN20 AE44 automatic air and gas vent with steel body and Viton valve head flanged to EN 1092 PN40.
TI-P149-08
CMGT Issue 9
Page 6 of 6
AE44 and AE44S Automatic Air and Gas Vents for Liquid Systems
Recommended tightening torques
Item
or
mm
Nm
2 17 M10 x 60 19 - 21
5 17 M12 x 8 50 - 55
7 Cheesehead M5 x 20 2.5 - 2.8
1516 65 177
Main valve assembly
with float (AE44S)
3
*Dowel8
651779 15168
Main valve assembly
with float (AE44)
Spare parts
The spare parts available are shown in solid outline. Parts drawn in grey lines are not supplied as spares.
Available spares
Soft valve cone AE44 (packet of 3 of each) 9
Main valve assembly with float
AE44 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 15, 16, 17
AE44S 5, 6, 7, 8, 15, 16, 17
Complete set of gaskets (packet of 3 sets) 3, 6
How to order spares